Attachment 035                            Industry Question and Answers

Amendment 0008


Question 1.  There is a discrepancy in the RFP and its attachments as regards the payment of overtime in Kuwait.  The RFP tells us to price in accordance with Kuwait Labor Law.  The Government, in Attachment 003 to the Final RFP, provided a “synopsis” of Kuwait Labor Law, but we are convinced that this synopsis is wrong.  The Draft RFP Attachment 003 said that regular Overtime was to be paid at 1.25X.  The Final RFP in Attachment 003 states that regular overtime is to be paid at 1.5X.  The actual article from Kuwait Labor Law states the following:

 
“ARTICLE 34 ……In all such cases, a Labourer shall be paid an overtime wage for every additional hour equals to the normal wage entitled to per hour plus at least 25%, provided the wages of such hours payable in accordance with the provisions of Article 29 hereof.”

Please clarify if overtime is to be paid at 1.25X or 1.5X.

Answer 1. Please see Attachment 0003 for Kuwaiti Labor Laws.  In terms of overtime, an employee may be required to work overtime provided it is necessary and the employer’s order is in writing. Overtime rates of pay are: 
· 1.25 times the basic hourly rate for excess hours worked on ordinary days 
· 1.50times the basic hourly rate for all hours worked on the weekly day off 
· Twice the basic hourly rate for all hours worked on public holidays. 
Overtime may only be worked on 90 days in a year and is limited to 2 hours a day, 6 hours a week, and 180 hours a year. An employee has the right to refuse to work overtime.  

Overtime is to be paid at 1.25X the basic hourly rate for excess hours worked.

Question 2.  In Attachment 032, Question 10, the Government indicated that AWRDS will be a requirement in CEB-IZ, however the staffing in Attachment 029 has not been changed to indicate AWRDS technicians. Will this staffing be amended to include AWRDS Technicians?

Answer 2. AWRDS data base management will be required in Iraq. Offerors should base their proposal on the staffing compliment as provided in Attachment 029 for bidding purposes. Staffing in Attachment 029 will not be amended.

